

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE
3659 LORNA RD. SUITE 119
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35236

This instrument was prepared by JASON TANNER

	[Space above This Line for Recording Data]	
·		

## LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(For Modifying Closed End Mortgage Loans)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made and effective this 28TH day of
JULY , 2010 , by and between
MICHAEL F. AND JULIE WALKER, A MARRIED COUPLE ("Borrower") and
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES OF ALABAMA, INC. ("Lender"), modifies, amends, and
supplements (to the extent this Agreement is inconsistent with their terms):
(1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, Deed to Secure Debt, or Security Deed ("Security Instrument"), and the Rider(s),
if any, dated the 6TH day of APRIL 2007, and recorded in Book or Liber at page(s) , of the JUDGE OF PROBATE Records of 2007041000163920
SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA and
(2) the Loan Agreement ("Note") to Lender, dated the 6TH day of APRIL , 2007, and
secured by the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument
and defined therein as the "Property", in the original principal balance of U.S.
\$ 225,784.70 , located at:
2699 SCURLOCK ROAD
HELENA, ALABAMA 35080
(Property Address)
And, if this document is to be recorded, the real property described is set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT A

Terms not defined in this Agreement are as defined in the Note and/or Security Instrument.

As of the Modification Effective Date, the amount of the principal balance payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") will be \$218,932.23, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized, if permitted by law.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements contained herein, Borrower and Lender (together the "Parties") agree that beginning on the Modification Effective Date, and after both Parties have executed this Agreement, (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. The interest rate on the Unpaid Principal Balance will begin to accrue as of the date of this Agreement at 2.00 %. \$42,688.00 of the Unpaid Principal Balance shall be deferred (the "Deferred Principal Balance") and Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The Unpaid Principal Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the "Interest Bearing Principal Balance" and this amount is \$176,244.23 . The unpaid and deferred interest that has not been capitalized (the "Deferred Interest") will be \$1,533.60 . \*Assuming no additional sums are advanced under the Note and assuming that all monthly payments are made in full and on time, my payment schedule, including my monthly payments and interest rate, and my Total Deferred Payment Amount as defined below, based on the current principal balance, will be:

Months	Interest Rate	Interest Rate Change Date	Monthly* Payment	Payment Begins On
1 - 60	2.00 %	(Date of Agreement) JULY 28, 2010	\$533.71	08/11/2010
61 - 460	4.62 %	JULY 11, 2015	\$744.50	08/11/2015

Borrower also agrees to pay in full \$44221.60 , which is the sum of (1) the Deferred Principal Balance and (2) Deferred Interest (the "Total Deferred Payment Amount"), plus any other amounts still owed by the earliest of: (i) the date I sell or transfer an interest in the Property, (ii) the date I pay the entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance, or on (iii) the maturity date ("Maturity Date").

2. <u>Remaining Term:</u> If Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement on the "Maturity Date", those amounts will be immediately due and payable on the Maturity Date by the Borrower.

If checked, the new Maturity Date is the 11TH day of	JULY , 2050
--	-------------

- 3. <u>Place of Payment</u>. Borrower must continue to make the monthly payments in the manner and at such place as Lender may require.
- 4. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which

Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

20100820000268020 2/6 \$355.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/20/2010 11:39:34 AM FILED/CERT

070-00866 (REV. 4-10) CE MOD AGREEMENT

- 5. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date of this Agreement:
  - (a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
  - (b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

## 6. Borrower understands and agrees that:

- (a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.
- All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.
- Borrower has no right of set-off or counterclaim, or any defense to the obligations of the Note or Security Instrument.
- (d) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.
- Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

20100820000268020 3/6 \$355.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

08/20/2010 11:39:34 AM FILED/CERT

STATE OF ALABAMA	SHELBY	, County ss	•		
<del></del>	day of,	2010	CAROL A.		<del>,</del> , а
Notary Public in and for s	aid county and said state, here	by certify that _	MICHAEL	F. AND JULLE F	. WALKER
whose name(s) <u>ARE</u> informed of the contents	signed to the foregoing Agreer of the Agreement THEY exe	ment, and who cuted the same	ARE know voluntarily on	n to me, acknowledged the day the same bears	before me that, being date.
Given under my ha	nd and seal of office this the	28TH da	y of JULY	2010	
(SEAL) My Commission expires:	04-13-2011	- ·		Amake	
			Notary Public		

20100820000268020 4/6 \$355.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/20/2010 11:39:34 AM FILED/CERT

## EXHIBIT A

A PORTION OF LAND SITUATED IN THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED BY DEED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCE AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA, THIS BEING THE POINT OF REGINNING OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN; THENCE RUN SOUTH ALONG THE EAST BOUNDARY OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER SECUTION A DISTANCE OF 416 FEET; THENCE TURN RIGHT 92 DEGREES 10 MINUTES AND RUN WEST A DISTANCE OF 416 FEET; THENCE TURN RIGHT 87 DEGREES 50 MINUTES AND RUN NORTH A DISTANCE OF 416 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER SECTION; THENCE TURN RIGHT 92 DEGREES 10 MINUTES AND RUN EAST ALONG SAID NORTH BOUNDARY LINE A DISTANCE OF 416 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; BEING SITUATED IN SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

SUBJECT TO ALL RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, RIGHTS, EASEMENTS, RIGHTS-OF-WAY, PROVISIONS, COVENANTS, TERMS, CONDITIONS AND BUILDING MET BACK LINES OF RECORD.

ADDRESS: 2699 SCUELOCK RU; HELENA AU 35080.

20100820000268020 5/6 \$355.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/20/2010 11:39:34 AM FILED/CERT Except where otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

In Witness Whereof, Lender and Borrower have executed this Agreement.

MERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICE	S OF ALABAMA, INS.	1/28/10 (Seal)
Name of Lender	Borrower	1 !
By: JASON TANNER	Lalie Wa	2/28/2010 (Seal)
	Borrower	214 7/28/10 (Seal)
Witness Signature	Date Witness Signature	Date (Seal)

American General Financial Services of Alabama, Inc.

Steve Ritter, Vice President

(SEAL)

Witness

20100820000268020 6/6 \$355.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/20/2010 11:39:34 AM FILED/CERT

Notary Public

COUNTY COUNTY COUNTY SO GROIA MY C 19, 2012